
AGE-IN-ACTION OFFICES 
 

PROVINCE DIRECTOR POSTAL ADDRESS PHYSICAL ADDRESS TELEPHONE FAX EMAIL 
 

 

National Office 
 
 
CEO 
Public Relations 
Officer/Fundraiser 
 
Information/Research 
 
Finance 
 
HR Officer  
 

 

 
 
 

Ingrid Cupido 
 
 
 

Charlotte Fairbridge 
 

Lisa Damons 
 

Sharon Martin 
 

 

PO Box 2335, 
Cape Town, 8000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

3rd Floor,  Boland Bank Building, 
Lower Burg Street,  Cape Town, 8001 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

021 426 4249 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

021 418 1962 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

info@age-in-action.co.za 
 
 

ingrid@age-in-action.co.za 
 
 
 

charlotte@age-in-action.co.za 
 

lisa@age-in-action.co.za 
 

sharon@age-in-action.co.za 

Eastern Cape Bernice Lai-wing 
PO Box 23349, 

Port Elizabeth, 6000 
Cnr. Springbok & Van Duuren Streets, 

Gelvandale, 6020 
041 457 1466/7 
083 577 9448 

041 457 2304 ecape@age-in-action.co.za 

Free State Priscilla Kock 
PO Box 7805 

Bloemfontein, 9300 
31 Park Road, Unit A, Willows, Bloemfontein, 

9301 
051 448 1868 
073 775 5603 

051 448 2197 freestate@age-in-action.co.za 

Gauteng 
Tlou Jubilee Matlou 

 
PO Box 7603, 

Johannesburg, 2000 

132 Mathomo Mall 
Fox Street, 5th Floor 

Johannesburg 

011 354 0136 
011 354 0137 
011 354 0083 
082 382 3728 

011 354 0138 gauteng@age-in-action.co.za 

Kwazulu-Natal Theni Mhlanga 
PO Box 70319, 

Overport, Durban, 4067 
Flat 207, Wheeler House, 

12 De Mazenod Road, Greyville 4001 
031 309 2012/23 

083 797 8216 
031 309 2039 kzn@age-in-action.co.za 

Limpopo Johannalie Knoetze 
PO Box 4199, 

Polokwane, 0700 
43A Hoog Street, Polokwane, 0699 

015 291 1647 
015 291 1759 
084 329 4541 

015 291 1623 limpopo@age-in-action.co.za 

Mpumalanga       
Hlobisile Nxumalo 

(Acting) 
PO Box 22637, 

Middelburg, 1050 
44 West Street,  Middelburg, 1055 

013 243 1186 
078 880 8111 

013 243 0314 
mpumalanga@age-in-

action.co.za 

Northern Cape  Pheliswa Lekanyane 
PO Box 1819, 

Kimberley, 8300 
5 Barrister Street, Kimberley North, 

Kimberley, 8301 
053 831 1830 
082 786 8790 

053 831 1482 ncape@age-in-action.co.za 

North West  Mary-Jane Segone 
PO Box 2145, 

Mafikeng, 2745 

479 D.P. Kgotleng Street 
Montshiwa 

2735 

018 384 0191 
018 384 0193 
072 101 9655 

018 384 0256 nwest@age-in-action.co.za 

Western Cape Irene Snell-Carroll 
PO Box 10269 

Caledon Square, 7905 
3rd Floor, Boland Bank Building, 

Lower Burg Street,  Cape Town, 8001 
021 423 0204 
082 855 9409 

021 418 1948 wcape@age-in-action.co.za 

 



SATELLITE OFFICES 
 

PROVINCE DIRECTOR 
POSTAL 

ADDRESS 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS TELEPHONE FAX EMAIL 

Gauteng 
Ekurhuleni 
 
 
 

Irene Mngadi  
(Chief Soc. Worker) 
 
 

 
 

 
555 Moseu Street (Katlehong satellite office) 
Tsolo Street 
Katlehong  
 
Boksburg Civic Centre  
Crn Trichardt& Commissioner Street 
Boksburg 
 

 
011 860 2458 
074 469 7551 
 
 

 
 

 
 
Irene@age-in-action.co.za 
 
 
 

Sedibeng 
Jeffrey Mokoena 
(Comm. Dev. Worker) 

 
Vesco Eco Nursery 
Crn Frikkie Meyer and Noble Road 
VanderbijlPark 

073 288 1211   

Tshwane 
Valentine Mataba 
(Social Aux. Worker) 

 
2165 Block F,   Highway  0152 
Shoshanguwe West, 
NAFCOC Building 

012 797 3288 
082 074 9189 

  

Westrand 
Charles Sambo 
(Chief Soc. Worker) 

 None for West Rand 072 206 3415  charles@age-in-action.co.za 

KwaZulu Natal 
Eshowe 
 

Mthobisi Mthethwa 
(Admin Clerk) 

 
Suite 21B, 11 Mangosuthu Buthelezi Drive, 
Eshowe, 3815 

035 474 0095 
073 116 9390 

 
 
 
 

mthobisi@age-in-action.co.za  

Denny Dalton - Ulundi Rosemary Mbatha  
Mpungamhlophe Township, Danny Dalton 
(Ulundi Municipality) 

 
083 398 9566 

  

Madadeni 
Mthokozisi Ntombela 
 (Social Aux. Worker) 

 
No. 9292, Section 5,  
Madadeni, 2951 

076 328 9044  mthokozisi@age-in-action.co.za  

Midlands 
Dolly Moloi 
Admin Clerk 

 
101 Goga Building, Lyell Street, Ladysmith, 
3370 

036 631 4705 
083 387 4738 

036 631 4638  

Pietermartizburg 
 Khuphukile Ndlovu 
Admin Clerk 

 
Room 6,  Thanet House,  
Corner of Long Market & Chapel Street, 
Pietermaritzburg, 3201 

033 342 2699 
072 568 5882 

033 342 2699 khuphukile@age-in-action.co.za 

Mpumalanga 
Nkangala District 
Siyabuswa Town 

  
Marcia Rammutla 
 (Social Worker) 

 
 

 
Stand no 1879, Maqhawe Street, Siyabuswa, 
0472 

 
084 772 0429 

013 973 1875 marcia@age-in-action.co.za 

Ehlanzeni District 
Driekkoppies Town 

Bongiwe Mabaso 
 (Social Worker) 

 
Stand 224, Driekkoppies, Shongwe Mission 
1331 

082 720 6843  mabasohope@yahoo.com 



 

Northern Cape 
Sub-Namaqua 

 Daphne Moses 
 (Social Worker) 

 Old Voortrekker Hospital Complex,                 
4 Vierling Street, Calvinia, 8190 

027 341 1779 
073 130 2198 

027 341 1209 daphne@age-in-action.co.za 

Namaqualand 
 Maud Marcus 
 (Comm. Dev. Worker) 
 

P. O. Box 712, 
Steinkopf, 8244 

 

Harmony Estate, 1 Liberty Street, Bergsig, 
Springbok, 8240 
 

027 712 2536 
078 665 0791 
 

027 712 3746 marcusmaud@gmail.com 
 

Pixley kaSeme 
Cornelius Ngudle 
(Comm. Dev. Worker) 

8 Lubbe Street, 
De Aar, 7000 
(home) 

1st Floor, Hoofstraat 15, De Aar, 7000 
053 631 7277 
083 457 2678 
078 616 2205 

053 631 7277 

 
conenngudle@gmail.com 
 

ZF Mgcawu 
 

 Freda Steenkamp 
 (Social Worker) 

 Office 116-117 River City Centre,  
c/o Scott & Upington 26 Street,  
Upington, 8800 

054 332 1339 
081 088 2671 
 

054 332 1334 freda@age-in-action.co.za 

ZF Mgcawu 
 

  01 Motlaetsaba Street, (Old clinic building) 
Boichoko Location, Postmasburg, 8420 

053 313 0248 
071 976 4116 
 

053 313 3965 plvaalbooi@gmail.com 
 

JT 
John Taolo Gaetsewe 

  282 Mosiki Street 
Mothibistad, 8474 
 

053 773 1027 
072 254 6162 

053 773 1027 jennifer@age-in-action.co.za 

North West 
Rustenburg 

 Neo Lilian Ntsheki 
 (Social Worker) 
 Pamela Modibane  
 (Admin ) 

 
 

70A Kerk Street 
Rustenburg  
0299 

014 5965 137 
 
 

 
Rustenburg@age-in-action.co.za 
 

Klerksdorp 

 Susana Mojaki  
 (Com Dev Worker) 
 Ntsikelelo Mabo  
 (Admin ) 

Modike Nkwe 
Social Worker 
073 7300 360 

51 Leask Street, West End Building 
Klerksdorp, 2570 
Office No:10 (106) 

018 462 2077 
082  837 6041 

018 464 4497 
klerksdorp@age-in-action.co.za 
 

Vryburg 

 Xoliswa Sandra    
 Oliphant  
 (Social Worker) 
 Lucy Tsiane  
 (Admin)  

 

41 De Kock Street  
Vryburg 
8601 
 

053 927 2008 
 
076 457 7306 

 vryburg@age-in-action.co.za  

Western Cape 
Lamberts Bay  

 
Charlotte Orlam-
Talmakkies 

 
PO Box 93 
Lambert’s Bay, 
8130 

 
Huis van Liefde 
1 Van Zyl Street,  Lambert’s Bay, 8130 

 
027 432 2830 
073 594 1773 

027 432 2830 
 

westcoast@age-in-action.co.za  

Southern Cape 
Elencia Diedericks 
Social Aux. Worker 

 
97 York Street, Shamrock Place,  
Office no. 11, George, 6529 

044 874 2936 
081 815 6928 

044 874 2937  

 


